AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE SEPTEMBER 14, 2020 8:00PM

A.) **OPENING CEREMONIES**

CALL TO ORDER

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21). Adequate notice was placed in the official publications for the Township of Monroe (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier Post and The Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG – Cncl. Ronald Garbowski

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- Work Session August 24, 2020
- Regular Council Meeting August 24, 2020
- Closed Executive Session August 24, 2020

B.) CORRESPONDENCE – None

C.) <u>RESOLUTIONS</u>

R:139-2020 Resolution of the Township of Monroe for Appointment to Fill a Vacancy on Council

R:140-2020 Resolution Authorizing Closed Executive Session of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Discuss Matters Falling Under Pending Litigation Subject to Attorney-Client Privilege Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b(7)

R:141-2020 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Approving the Corrective Action Plan for the 2019 Annual Municipal Audit

R:142-2020 Resolution Appointing Safety Coordinator for the Gloucester, Salem, Cumberland Counties Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

R:143-2020 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing a Lien Be Placed on Various Properties for Failure to Comply with Chapter 295 of the Code of the Township of Monroe

R:144-2020 Resolution Adjusting Township of Monroe Tax Records

R:145-2020 Resolution Approving the Bill List and Paid List for the Council Meeting of September 14, 2020

R:146-2020 Resolution of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, Adopting Pre-Qualification Regulations for Bidders for Public Works Projects

D.) <u>ORDINANCES</u>

O:20-2020 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 226 Entitled "Parks and Playgrounds" (First Reading & Publication)

O:21-2020 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 230 Entitled "Peddling and Soliciting" (First Reading & Publication)

O:22-2020 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Establishing Chapter 205 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Parades" (First Reading & Publication)

O:23-2020 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter § 4-93.3.4 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Criminal History Background Checks Concerning Township-Sponsored or Cosponsored Recreation and Sports Programs." (First Reading & Publication)

AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE SEPTEMBER 14, 2020 8:00PM

- E.) <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
- F.) <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>
- G.) REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS
- H.) GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- I.) <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>